RESOLUTION NO. 2006-100

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE TO RECLASSIFY THE POSITION OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need for the reclassification of the Human Resource Manager.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby reclassifies the position of Human Resource Manager to M220 \$94,660 - \$124,081.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 26th day of April 2006.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY F WACKSON CITY OF ERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-100

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the April 26, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherm

Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California